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INSET DAY TOMORROW 

FRIDAY 8
TH
 FEBRUARY 

 

RETURN TO SCHOOL 

MONDAY 18
TH
 FEBRUARY 

 
PARENTS EVENINGS YR – Y6 
A reminder that parents evenings will be upon us when 
we come back from the holiday. The dates are Monday 
4

th
 March and Wednesday 6

th
 March. Sheets to sign up 

for a time slot will be placed in the front foyer from 
Monday 25

th
 February. 

 
OPEN CLASS DATES 
We thought you might find it useful and a helpful 
reminder to have the open class dates included in the 
newsletter. Open class times are from 3:20 – 3:45 unless 
communicated otherwise by the classteacher; 
 

Class Date 1 Date 2 

                             
Caterpillars 

(RD) 31-01-13 11-06-13 

                         
Butterflies 

(1H) 18-03-13 20-05-13 

                    
Grasshoppers 

(2CG) 07-02-13 18-06-13 

                            
Beetles 

(3C) 21-03-13 23-05-13 

                           
Ladybirds 

(4W) 19-03-13 24-05-13 

                            
Dragonflies 

(4/5W) 22-03-13 17-05-13 

                             
Bumblebees 

(6HS) 11-12-12 19-03-13 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

LEARNING AT CHARFIELD 
This week we have a contribution from Beetle class (Y3). 
The class looked at using vertical addition and horizontal 
subtraction to solve problems involving money. Hannah 
D’s example shows that her great perseverance really 
paid off! 
 

  
 
 
 

 
Charfield Pre-School  
Are holding a Wild West Themed Quiz night on 
Friday 8th February in the memorial hall @ 
7.30pm.   
The money raised will go towards some much 
needed equipment for the Pre-School" 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

LETTERS THIS WEEK 

Class(es) Title 
Response 
Required 

   

 

Dates 2012-2013 

DATE DAY 
START 

TIME 

END 

TIME 
EVENT 

07/02/2013 Thursday   
Term 3 

 Last Day 

08/02/2013 Friday   INSET Day 3 

18/02/2013 Monday   Term 4 Begins 

01/03/2013 Friday   
Mid Year 
Reports 

04/03/2013 Monday 5:30 PM 8:00 PM 
Parents Evening 

2 Late 

06/03/2013 Wednesday 3:30 PM 5:30 PM 
Parents Evening 

2 Early 

14/03/2013 Wednesday 12:15 PM 1:15 PM 
YEAR 5 – Parent 

Lunch 

21/03/2013 Thursday 9:00 AM 2:30 PM Y6 Life-skills 

22/03/2013 Friday   
Term 4 

 Last Day 

08/04/2013 Monday   Term 5 Begins 

18/04/2013 Thursday 2:00 PM 3:00 PM 
Year 3 

Swimming Ends 

25/04/2013 Thursday 2:00 PM 3:00 PM 
Year 1 

Swimming 
Starts 

12/05/2013 Monday   
Y6 SAT Week 

Begins 

17/05/2013 Friday   
Y6 SAT Week 

Ends 

22/05/2013 Wednesday 9:30 AM 
12:00 
PM 

Infant Sports 
Day 

22/05/2013 Wednesday 12:00 PM 1:00 PM 
Sports Day 

Picnic 

22/05/2013 Wednesday 1:30 PM 3:00 AM 
Junior Sports 

Day 

23/05/2013 Thursday 12:15 PM 1:15 PM 
YEAR 6 – Parent 

Lunch 

24/05/2013 Friday   
Term 5 

 Last Day 

03/06/2013 Monday   INSET Day 4 

04/06/2013 Tuesday   Term 6 Begins 

05/06/2013 Wednesday   
Reserve Sports 

Day 

19/06/2013 Wednesday   
Photographer  
Class photos 

13/06/2013 Thursday 6:00 PM 7:00 PM 
New Reception 

Parents Evening 

08/07/2013 Monday 2.00 PM  
Helpers Thank 

you Tea 

08/07/2013 Monday 7:00 PM 8:00 PM Music Evening 

18/07/2013 Thursday 2:00 PM 3:00 PM 
Year 1 

Swimming Ends 

22/07/2013 Monday 7:00 PM 8:30 PM 
Leavers Play 

2011 

24/07/2013 Wednesday   
Term 6 Last Day 

Inset Day 5 

 
 


